in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the immovable property/ies mortgaged 
to the Secured Creditor more fully described in the Schedule hereunder will be sold on “as is where is” basis, 
“as is what is” and “whatever there is” condition, on the date and at the place mentioned herein below for 
realization of a sum of Rs.2,26,22,505.10 (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Six Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Five and paisa ten only) as on 11.08.2024 with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereon in the 
account/s of M/s. N S Enterprises with Mysore Branch of the Bank, subject to the following terms and 
conditions: - 

The South Indian Bank Ltd, 
Regional Office-Bangalore

[...]

2014-15 of SRO, Mysore and bounded on, 

North:  House of Anand Rao  

East:  Road  

South:  Vacant Site Property 

West:  House of Vijaykumar 

Nature of possession Symbolic Possession 

Reserve Price Item No 1 
Rs.3,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Three Crore Only) 

Item No 2: 
Rs.2,62,00,000.00 (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Two Lakhs Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Item No 1 

Rs.30,00,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Lakh Only) 

Item No 2: 

Rs.26,20,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) 

Mode of submission of EMD/ 
Sale amount 

All amounts payable regarding EMD and sale shall be paid by way of 
Demand Draft drawn in favour of “The Authorised Officer, The South 
Indian Bank Ltd.” payable at Bangalore or through RTGS to Account No: